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20200

RG
Unit

VRRM 40 45 50 60 80 90 100 150 200 V
VRMS 28 31 35 42 56 63 70 105 140 V
VDC 40 45 50 60 80 90 100 150 200 V

IRRM A

30
dV/dt V/us

Cj pF

RθjC
OC/W

TJ
OC

TSTG
OC

10,000

mA

V

10.4 10

AIF(AV)

AIFSM

20

20

150

Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage (Note 2)
IF=10A, TA=25℃
IF=10A, TA=125℃
IF=20A, TA=25℃
IF=20A, TA=125℃

VF

IFRM

Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3 ms Single Half Sine-
wave Superimposed on Rated Load (JEDEC method)

Typical Thermal Resistance Per Leg

Type Number

Note 5: Screw Mounting screw, where diameter is ≦4.9mm(0.19")

A

Maximum Reverse Current @ Rated VR    TA=25 ℃
                                                                   TA=125 ℃

Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Maximum RMS Voltage
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage

Peak Repetitive Reverse Surge Current (Note 1)

Note 2: Pulse Test : 300uS Pulse Width, 1% Duty Cycle
Note 1: 2.0uS Pulse Width, f=1.0KHz

Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range

- 65 to + 175
- 65 to + 175

Note 4: Clip Mounting (on case), where lead does not overlap heatsink

Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
at Tc=135℃

Peak Repetitive Forward Current (Rated VR,
Square Wave, 20KHz) at Tc=135℃

0.51

Voltage Rate of Change (Rated VR)

IR
0.02

5.0                    0.4

Typical Junction Capacitance 400 320

RMS Isolation Voltage (MBRF Type Only) from
Terminals to Heatsink with t=1.0 Second,
RH≦30%

VISO

4500(Note 3)
3500(Note 4)
1500(Note 5)

V

1.0 2.0

Note 3: Clip Mounting (on case), where lead does not overlap heatsink with 0.11" offset
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20.0 AMPS. Isolated Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
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MBRB2040RG THRU MBRB20200RG

1

3

2

Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
Rating at 25 ℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%

Case:TO-263 molded plastic body

       260℃/10 seconds, at terminals

1.7
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PIN Connection    TO-263
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Marking Diagram

A          = Assembly Location

Y          = Year

WW          = Work Week

= Specific Device CodeMBRB20XXR
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MBRB20XXR

0.75
0.95
0.85

0.60
0.850.74

0.850.80
0.55

0.90
0.70
0.80

0.800.70 0.74

0.70

0.86
0.62
0.76

0.75



RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES

FIG.1 FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
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FIG. 2 MAXIMUM  NON-REPETITIVE FORWARD SURGE
CURRENT PER LEG
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8.3mS Single Half Sine Wave
JEDEC Method

    FIG. 4 TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS PER
LEG
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FIG. 5 TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE PER LEG
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FIG. 3 TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISRICS
PER LEG
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TA=25℃Pulse Width=300uS
1% Duty Cycle
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FIG. 6 TYPICAL TRANSIENT THERMAL IMPEDANCE PER
LEG
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NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER ANSI

Y14.5M, 1982.
2. CONTROLLING DIMENSION: INCH.

DIM MIN MAX MIN MAX
MILLIMETERSINCHES

A 0.340 0.380 8.64 9.65
B 0.380 0.405 9.65 10.29
C 0.160 0.190 4.06 4.83
D 0.020 0.035 0.51 0.89
E 0.045 0.055 1.14 1.40
G 0.100 BSC 2.54 BSC
H 0.080 0.110 2.03 2.79
J 0.018 0.025 0.46 0.64
K 0.090 0.110 2.29 2.79
S 0.575 0.625 14.60 15.88
V 0.045 0.055 1.14 1.40

STYLE 3:
PIN 1. ANODE

2. CATHODE
3. ANODE
4. CATHODE
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Package Dimensions
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